FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE
CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

V. FHFC Case No. 2017-029GA
PINNACLE HOUSING GROUP, LLC,

PHG BUILDERS, LLC, FELIX

BRAVERMAN, DAVID O. DEUTCH,

MITCHELL M. FRIEDMAN, MICHAEL

D. WOHL, and LOUIS WOLFSON, III,

Respondents.

ORDER OF WITHDRAWAL, NUNC PRO TUNC, OF ADMINISTRATIVE
COMPLAINT AND AMENDED TEMPORARY ORDER OF SUSPENSION

Petitioner, FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION, by and through its
undersigned attorney, hereby voluntarily withdraws the Administrative Complaint and Amended
Temporary Order of Suspension filed in the above styled cause against the Respondents, nunc

pro tunc.

Respectfully submitted thisW day of September, 2017.
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HUGH R. BROWN
Fla. Bar [.D. No. 0003484
Florida Housing Finance Corporation
227 North Bronough Street, Suite 5000
Tallahassee, F1 32301-1329
(850) 488-4197

FILED WITH THE CLERK OF [HE FLORIDA
HGUSING FINANCE CORFORATION
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Certificate of Service

I HEREBY CERTIFY that ON THIS ZZ;%)AY OF September, 2017 a true and correct copy of

the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail to the following:

J. Stephen Menton, Esquire

Tana D. Storey, Esquire

Rutledge Ecenia, P.A.

119 South Monroe Street, Suite 202,
Tallahassee, FL 32301
smenton@rutledge-ecenia.com
tana(@rutledge-ecenia.com

Peter D. Webster, Esquire
Carlton Fields

Suite 500

215 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
pwebster@carltonfields.com

Marisa G. Button

Florida Bar No. 102263

Assistant General Counsel

Florida Housing Finance Corporation
227 N. Bronough, Street, Suite 5000
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

marisa.button@floridahousing.org

Alan Rosenthal, Esquire

Natalie Carlos, Esquire

Carlton Fields

100 SE Second Street, Suite 4200
Miami, Florida 33131
arosenthal@ecarltonfields.com
ncarlos@carltonfields.com
aleiva@carltonfields.com

Michael J. Glazer

Florida Bar No. 0286508
Ausley McMullen

Post Office Box 391

123 South Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32302

mglazer@ausley.com

A P

Hugh R. Brown, General Counsel



